LIST OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY INLAND REVENUE BOARD OF MALAYSIA EFFECTIVE FROM 01 APRIL 2024

Inland Revenue Board of Malaysia c/o Department of International Taxation Menara Hasil, Level 12 Persiaran Rimba Permai Cyber 8, 63000 Cyberjaya Selangor, Malaysia www.hasil.gov.my	
Designation	Name of current officer
Chief Executive Officer / Director General of Inland Revenue	Datuk Dr. Abu Tariq Jamaluddin abutariq@hasil.gov.my
Deputy Chief Executive Officer / Deputy Director General of Inland Revenue (Policy)	Dato' Wan Ramiza Wan Ghazali wan.ramiza@hasil.gov.my
Deputy Chief Executive Officer / Deputy Director General of Inland Revenue (Compliance)	Datuk Hisham Rusli hisham_rusli@hasil.gov.my
Director Department of International Taxation	Norhanadia Samsudin norhanadia@hasil.gov.my
Director Tax Certainty and Mutual Agreement Division Department of International Taxation	Anis Sabirin Jaapar anissabirin@hasil.gov.my
Director Tax Treaty Division Department of International Taxation	Mazlina Abdullah mazlinaabdullah@hasil.gov.my
Director Transfer Pricing Division Department of International Taxation	Suhani Anuar suhani.anuar@hasil.gov.my
Director International Affairs and Exchange of Information Division Department of International Taxation	Neazlin Radzuan neazlin@hasil.gov.my

Please take note that all Exchange of Information (EOI) requests should be addressed to:

Norhanadia Samsudin

Director Department of International Taxation Inland Revenue Board of Malaysia Menara Hasil, Level 12 Persiaran Rimba Permai Cyber 8, 63000 Cyberjaya Selangor, Malaysia Telephone: +603 8313 8851 E-mail: norhanadia@hasil.gov.my